
  AHCT Summer Extravaganza  – Class Schedule 2024 
 

Updated Jul. 24, 24                       Class Has Been Moved In Schedule  Buy A Class Placed or Class Changed 

Friday Morning   8:00 AM  

1  Practice Class #1 (Hunter / Saddle Seat) 

2  Practice Class #2 (Western Seat) 

3  Half A/L Western Pleasure Open 

4  2696 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gents 

5  90 PB English Pleasure Jr Horse  

6 754 HA/AA Show Hack Open  

7  Oppor English/Country/Hunter Pl Ladies & Gents 

8 292 PB Hunter Pleasure AOTR 

9 2695 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents 

10  AL English Country Pleasure Open 

11 2600PB Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gents 

12 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr Horse 

13  111 PB Country Pleasure Jr Horse  

14  AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open 

15 540 HA/AA Country Pleasure Open 

16 190 PB Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents   

17  515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open  

18 290 PB Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

19  Half A/L English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open   

20     

21 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open   

22 190  PB Western Pleasure Open 

23 542 HA/AA Country Pleasure AOTR 

24  Half A/L English Country Pleasure Open 

 

 

 

Friday Afternoon TBA  

25  AL English Show Hack - Open 

26  605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 

27 622 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR 

28  Opportunity Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents 

29  Half A/L English Country Pleasure ATR 

30  75 PB English Pleasure Open  

31 951 Horsemanship ATR (Pattern  ) 

32 305 PB Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse 

33 192 PB Western Pleasure AOTR 

34 549 HA/AA Country Pleasure ATR 

35  AL Western Pleasure Open 

36 2568 PB Country Pleasure Ladies & Gents 

37  620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open  

38  190 PB Western Pleasure Limit Horse 

39  Half A/L Hunt Seat ATR 

40  315 PB Show Hack Open 

41 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse  

42 517 HA/AA English Pleasure AOTR 

43  95  PB Country Pleasure Open 

44  AL English Country Pleasure ATR 

45  556 HA/AA Country Pleasure Jr Horse  

46 735 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR 

 

Friday Evening    TBA 

47  Practice Class #3 – All Seats 

48  Half-A/L English Show Hack Open 

49 150 PB Native Costume Open 

50  748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse 

51  AL Hunt Seat Jr Exhibitor 

52 165 PB Ladies Side Saddle Open 

53 290 PB Hunter Pleasure Open  

54  531 HA/AA English Pleasure Jr Horse 

55  AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat ATR 

56 77 PB English Pleasure AOTR 

57  AL & Half A/L Western Pleasure W/T 10 & U 

58 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 

59  Half A/L Hunt Seat Jr Exhibitor 

60   AL Western Pleasure ATR 

61  198 PB Western Pleasure ATR 

62 949 A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq. JTR  

63 939 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq NTJ JTR  

64  Half A/L Western Pleasure ATR 

65 1733 PB Ranch Horse Rail Open 

66 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Open 

66.1 1538 A/HA/AA Ranch Rail W/T 10 & U 

67  Oppor Ranch Horse Rail Open 

68 1735 PB Ranch Horse Rail ATR 

69 2346 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail ATR 

70 3006 PB Ranch Horse Open 

71 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Open 

72 3028 HA/AA Ranch Horse ATR 

72.5  PB Ranch Horse ATR 

72.6 3229 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse W/T 10 & U Patterns  

73  Oppor Ranch Horse Open 

 

 

Saturday Morning  8:00 AM     

74 918 A/HA/AA Halter Showmanship ATH   (Pattern ) 

75  AL & Half A/L Showmanship ATH 

76  AL & Half A/L Showmanship JTH 

77 450 HA/AA Geldings All Ages 

78  468 HA/AA Geldings ATH 

79 400 HA/AA Mares All Ages 

80  418 HA/AA Mares ATH 

81 14 PB Colts & Geldings Yearling  

82  26 PB Geldings 2 & Over 

83 34 PB Geldings ATH  

84  14 PB Stallions 2 – 4 yrs 

85 14 PB Stallions 5 & Over  

86  21 PB Stallions ATH  

87  1 PB Fillies - Yearling 

88  1 PB Mares 2 - 5 Yrs 

89 1 PB Mares 5 & Over 

90 9 PB Mares ATH 

91  AL Best Movement 

92  Half A/L Best Movement 

93  AL Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open 

94  Half A/L Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open 

95  AL Geldings All Ages – Open 

96  AL Geldings All Ages – ATH 

97  Half A/L Geldings All Ages – Open 

98  Half A/L Geldings All Ages – ATH 

99  AL Mares All Ages – Open 

100  AL Mares All Ages ATH 

101  Half A/L Mares All Ages – Open 

102  Half A/L Mares All Ages ATH 

103  AL Senior Stallions (% & Over) Functionality 

104  AL Senior Stallions (5 & Over)  

105  AL Stallions All Ages ATH 

106  Half A/L Stallions All Ages ATH 

107 1446 HA/AA Performance Halter – Geldings 

108 1156 HA/AA Performance Halter – Mares 

109 2078 Performance Halter – Geldings 

110 2018 Performance Halter – Stallions 

111 1512 Performance Halter - Mares 

 

 

Saturday Afternoon  TBA 

112   Leadline 2-6 Year Old Riders  

113  Practice Class #4– All Seats 

114 590 HA/AA Native Costume Open  

115 911 Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq W/T 10&Under  

116 1008 Country/English/Hunter Pleasure W/T 10&Under  

117  AL & Half A/L Hunt Seat W/T 10 & Under 

118 204 PB Western Pleasure Jr Horse  

119 299 PB Hunter Pleasure ATR 

120  Oppor English/Country/Hunter Pleasure Amateur 

121  AL Western Pleasure  Jr Exhibitor 

122 104 PB Country Pleasure ATR 

123 925 A/HA/AA  Saddle Seat Eq JTR   

124  Walk – Whoa  8 & Under - A 

125  524 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR   

126 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR   

127  Walk – Whoa  8 & Under - B 

128 97 PB Country Pleasure AOTR 
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130 898  A/HA/AA Western Pleasure W/T 10 & U  

131 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 

132  83 PB English Pleasure ATR  

133 2626 HA/AA Country Pleasure Ladies & Gents 

134 913 A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq W/T 10 & U 

135  Half A/L Western Pleasure  Jr Exhibitor 

136    Opportunity Western Pleasure Amateur 

 

 

Saturday Evening TBA  

150 1388 PB Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

151 1394 HA/AA Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

152  AL Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

153  Half A/L Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

154  Opportunity Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

 

155 179 PB English Trail Horse Open 

156 691 HA/AA English Trail Horse Open 

157 183 PB English Trail Horse ATR 

158 695 HA/AA English Trail Horse ATR 

 

159  Opportunity Trail Horse (Eng/Western) 

160 210 PB Western Trail Horse Open  

161 645 HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open 

162  AL Western Trail Horse Open 

163  Half A/L Western Trail Horse Open   

164 216 PB Western Trail Horse ATR  

165 651 HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR  

166  AL Western Trail Horse ATR 

167  Half A/L Western Trail Horse ATR 

168 1027A/HA/AA Western Trail Horse W/T 10&U  

 

Sunday Morning   8:00 AM   

201 475 HA/AA SHIH Mares  

202 479 HA/AA SHIH Mares ATH  

203 494 HA/AA SHIH Geldings 

204 498 HA/AA SHIH Geldings ATH  

205 484 HA/AA SHIH Stallion 

206 488 HA/AA SHIH Stallion ATH  

208 999 Opportunity SHIH All Sexes  

209  AL Stallions SHIH – All Ages 

210  AL Stallions SHIH – All Ages ATH 

211  AL Geldings SHIH – All Ages 

212  AL Geldings SHIH – All Ages ATH 

213  AL Mares SHIH – All Ages 

214  AL Mares SHIH – All Ages ATH 

215 39 Arabian SHIH Mares 

216 43 Arabian SHIH Mares ATH 

217 53 Arabian SHIH Gelding 

218 57 Arabian SHIH Gelding ATH 

219 46 Arabian SHIH Stallions 

220 50 Arabian SHIH Stallions ATH 

221 1695 A/HA/AA SHIH Showmanship ATH 

222  Half A/L Geldings SHIH – All Ages 

223  Half A/L Geldings SHIH – All Ages ATH 

224  Half A/L Mares SHIH – All Ages 

225  Half A/L Mares SHIH – All Ages ATH 

226   AL & Half A/L SHIH Showmanship Mares 

227  AL & Half A/L SHIH Showmanship Geldings 

 

Sunday Afternoon  TBA 

228   AL Dressage Suitability – Open 

229  Half A/L Dressage Suitability – Open 

230 429 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Eq JTR 

231 335 PB Sport Horse US Open 

232  AL Sport Horse US Open 

233 339 PB Sport Horse US ATR 

234 341 PB Sport Horse US Jr Horse  

235 337 PB Sport Horse US AOTR 

236  AL Sport Horse US ATR 

237 335 PB Sport Horse US Novice Horse 

238 339 PB Sport Horse US Novice Rider ATR 

239 1548 A/HA/AA Sport Horse US W/T 10 & U 

240 908 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Eq W/T 10 & U 

241 347 PB Sport Horse Show Hack 

242   AL Dressage Hack – Open 

243  Half A/L Dressage Hack - Open 

244  Opportunity SH Under Saddle Open 

245 773 HA/AA Sport Horse US Open  

246  Half A/L Sport Horse US Open 

247 777 HA/AA Sport Horse US ATR 

248 779 HA/AA Sport Horse US Jr Horse 

249 775 HA/AA Sport Horse US AOTR 

250   Half A/L Sport Horse US ATR 

251 773 HA/AA Sport Horse US Novice Horse 

252 777 HA/AA Sport Horse US Novice Rider ATR 

253 1050  HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack 

 

 

 
 

*** Buy A Classes To be relocated into schedule *** 

  10 Arabian Classes & 10 Andalusian Classes   
 

 

 

 

 

 

If there are any Classes you would like to add for 
this year Please email Beth Walker 
bethwalker5@hotmail.com if you do not get a 
response - please call me (225) 772-6815  

mailto:bethwalker5@hotmail.com
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Class Breakdown: 

English Pleasure 

30 PB English Pleasure Open Fri PM 

5 PB English Pleasure Jr Horse Fri AM 

56 PB English Pleasure AOTR Fri Eve 

132  PB English Pleasure ATR Sat PM 

 

17 HA/AA English Pleasure Open Fri AM 

54 HA/AA English Pleasure Jr Horse Fri Eve 

42 HA/AA English Pleasure AOTR Fri PM 

125 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR Sat PM 
 

 

Country Pleasure 

43  PB CP Open Fri PM 

13 PB CP Jr Horse Fri AM 

36 PB CP Ladies & Gents Fri PM 

128 PB CP AOTR Sat PM 

122 PB CP ATR Sat PM 

 

15 HA/AA CP Open Fri AM 

45 HA/AA CP Jr Horse Fri PM 

133  HA/AA CP Ladies & Gents Sat PM 

23 HA/AA CP AOTR Fri AM 

34 HA/AA CPATR Fri PM 
 

 

Hunter Pleasure 

53 PB Hunter Pleasure Open Fri Eve 

32 PB Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse Fri PM 

18 PB Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse Fri AM 

11 PB Hunter Pleasure Ladies and Gents Fri AM 

8 PB Hunter Pleasure AOTR Fri AM 

119 PB Hunter Pleasure ATR Sat PM 

 

21 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open  Fri AM 

50 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Jr Horse Fri Eve 

58 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse Fri Eve 

4 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gents Fri AM 

46 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR Fri PM 

126 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR  Sat PM 
 

 

Western Pleasure 

22 PB Western Pleasure Open Fri AM 

118 PB Western Pleasure Jr Horse Sat PM 

38 PB Western Pleasure Limit Horse Fri PM 

16 PB Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents  Fri AM 

33 PB Western Pleasure AOTR Fri PM 

61 PB Western Pleasure ATR Fri Eve 

 

37 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Fri PM 

12 HA/AA Western Pleasure Jr Horse Fri AM 

41 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse Fri PM 

8 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents Fri Am 

27 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR Fri PM 

131 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Sat PM 

 

 
Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

115 Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq Sat PM 

116 Country/English/Hunter Pl Sat PM 

130   A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Sat PM 

134 A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq Sat PM 

124 Walk – Whoa  8 & Under - A Sat PM 

127 Walk – Whoa  8 & Under - B Sat PM 

66.1 Ranch Horse Rail Fri Eve 

72.6 Ranch Horse Riding (Patterns) Fri Eve 

 
 

Equitation 

31 Horsemanship ATR (Pattern  ) Fri PM 

62 A/HA/AA Western Seat Eq. JTR Fri Eve 

63 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq NTJ JTR Fri Eve 

74 Halter Showmanship ATH   (Pattern ) Sat AM 

123 A/HA/AA  Saddle Seat Eq JTR Sat PM  
 

 

Practice Classes 

1 Practice Class #1 (Hunter / Saddle Seat) Fri AM 

2 Practice Class #2 (Western Seat) Fri AM 

47 Practice Class #3 –  Fri Eve 

113 Practice Class #4 –  Sat PM 

 
 

Halter Classes 

77 HA/AA Geldings All Ages Sat AM 

78 HA/AA Geldings ATH Sat AM 

79 HA/AA Mares All Ages Sat AM 

80 HA/AA Mares ATH Sat AM 

81 PB Colts & Geldings Yearling Sat AM 

82 PB Geldings 2 & Over Sat AM 

83 PB Geldings ATH Sat AM 

84 PB Stallions 2 – 4 yrs Sat AM 

85 PB Stallions 5 & Over Sat AM 

86  PB Stallions ATH Sat AM 

87  PB Fillies - Yearling Sat AM 

88  PB Mares 2 - 5 Yrs Sat AM 

89 PB Mares 5 & Over Sat AM  

90 PB Mares ATH Sat AM 

109 Performance Halter – Geldings Sat AM 

110 Performance Halter – Stallions Sat AM 

111 Performance Halter - Mares Sat AM 

107 HA/AA Performance Halter – Geldings Sat AM 

108 HA/AA Performance Halter – Mares Sat AM 
 

 

Misc 

40 PB Show Hack Open Fri PM 

6 HA/AA Show Hack Open Fri AM 

 

49 PB Native Costume Open Fri Eve 

114 HA/AA Native Costume Open Sat PM 

 

52 PB Ladies Side Saddle Open Fri Eve 

26 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 

 

112  Leadline 2-6 Year Old Riders Sat PM 

 
Sport Horse 

215 Arabian SHIH Mares Sun AM 

216 Arabian SHIH Mares ATH Sun AM 

217 Arabian SHIH Gelding Sun AM 

218 Arabian SHIH Gelding ATH Sun AM 

219 Arabian SHIH Stallions Sun AM 

220 Arabian SHIH Stallions ATH Sun AM 

231 PB Sport Horse US Open Sun PM 

233 PB Sport Horse US ATR Sun PM 

234 PB Sport Horse US Jr Horse Sun PM 

235 PB Sport Horse US AOTR Sun PM 

237 PB Sport Horse US Novice Horse Sun PM 

238 PB Sport Horse US Novice Rider ATR Sun PM 

241 PB Sport Horse Show Hack Sun PM 

 

221 A/HA/AA SHIH Showmanship ATH Sun AM 

239 A/HA/AA Sport Horse US W/T 10 & U Sun PM 

240 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Eq W/T 10 & U Sun PM 

230 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Eq JTR Sun PM 

 

201 HA/AA SHIH Mares Sun AM  

202 HA/AA SHIH Mares ATH Sun AM  

203 HA/AA SHIH Geldings Sun AM 

204 HA/AA SHIH Geldings ATH Sun AM  

205 HA/AA SHIH Stallion Sun AM 

206 HA/AA SHIH Stallion ATH Sun AM  

245 HA/AA Sport Horse US Open Sun PM 

247 HA/AA Sport Horse US ATR Sun PM 
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248 HA/AA Sport Horse US Jr Horse Sun PM 

249 HA/AA Sport Horse US AOTR Sun PM 

251 HA/AA Sport Horse US Novice Horse Sun PM 

252 HA/AA Sport Horse US Novice Rider ATR Sun PM 

253 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack Sun PM 

 

 

Ranch Horse 

65 PB Ranch Horse Rail Open Fri Eve 

66 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Open Fri Eve 

68 PB Ranh Horse Rail ATR Fri Eve 

69 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail ATR Fri Eve 

70 PB Ranch Horse Riding Open Fri Eve 

71 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open Fri Eve 

72 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR Fri Eve 

72.5 PB Ranch Horse Riding ATR Fri Eve 

 

Andalusian Division 

10 AL English Country Pleasure Open Fri AM 

44 AL English Country Pleasure ATR Fri PM 

 

14 AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat - Open Fri AM 

55 AL English Pleasure Hunt Seat ATR Fri Eve 

51 AL Hunt Seat Jr Exhibitor Fri Eve 

 

35 AL Western Pleasure Open Fri PM 

60 AL Western Pleasure ATR Fri Eve 

121 AL Western Pleasure  Jr Exhibitor Sat PM 

 

25 AL English Show Hack - Open Fri PM 

 

91 AL Best Movement Sat AM 

93 AL Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open Sat AM 

95 AL Geldings All Ages – Open Sat AM 

96 AL Geldings All Ages – ATH Sat AM 

99 AL Mares All Ages – Open Sat AM 

100 AL Mares All Ages ATH Sat AM 

103 AL Senior Stallions (5 & Over) Functionality Sat AM 

104 AL Senior Stallions (5 & Over) Sat AM 

105 AL Stallions All Ages ATH Sat AM 

209 AL Stallions SHIH – All Ages Sun AM 

210 AL Stallions SHIH – All Ages ATH Sun AM 

211 AL Geldings SHIH – All Ages Sun AM 

212 AL Geldings SHIH – All Ages ATH Sun AM 

213 AL Mares SHIH – All Ages Sun AM 

214 AL Mares SHIH – All Ages ATH Sun AM 

228  AL Dessage Suitability – Open Sun PM 

232 AL Sport Horse US Open Sun PM 

236 AL Sport Horse US ATR Sun PM 

242  AL Dressage Hack – Open Sun PM 

 

Half-Andalusian Division 

24 Half A/L English Country Pleasure Open Fri AM 

29 Half A/L English Country Pleasure ATR Fri PM 

 

19 Half A/L English Pleasure Hunt Seat Open Fri AM   

39 Half A/L Hunt Seat ATR Fri PM 

59 Half A/L Hunt Seat Jr Exhibitor Fri Eve 

 

3 Half A/L Western Pleasure Open Fri AM 

64 Half A/L Western Pleasure ATR Fri Eve 

135 Half A/L Western Pleasure  Jr Exhibitor Sat PM 

 

48 Half-A/L English Show Hack Open Fri Eve 

92 Half A/L Best Movement Sat AM 

94 Half A/L Colts & Stallions All Ages – Open Sat AM 

97 Half A/L Geldings All Ages – Open Sat AM 

98 Half A/L Geldings All Ages – ATH Sat AM 

101 Half A/L Mares All Ages – Open Sat AM 

102 Half A/L Mares All Ages ATH Sat AM 

106 Half A/L Stallions All Ages ATH Sat AM 

222 Half A/L Geldings SHIH – All Ages Sun AM 

223 Half A/L Geldings SHIH – All Ages ATH Sun AM 

224 Half A/L Mares SHIH – All Ages Sun AM 

225 Half A/L Mares SHIH – All Ages ATH Sun AM 

229 Half A/L Dressage Suitability – Open Sun PM 

243 Half A/L Dressage Hack - Open Sun PM 

246 Half A/L Sport Horse US Open Sun PM 

250  Half A/L Sport Horse US ATR Sun PM 

 

 

 

 

Mixed Andalusian Classes 

57 AL & Half A/L Western Pleasure W/T 10 & U Fri Eve 

75 AL & Half A/L Showmanship ATH Sat AM 

76 AL & Half A/L Showmanship JTH Sat AM 

117 AL & Half A/L Hunt Seat W/T 10 & Under Sat PM 

226  AL & Half A/L SHIH Showmanship Mares Sun AM 

227 AL & Half A/L SHIH Showmanship Geldings Sun AM 

 

 
 

Opportunity / Open Breed   

7 English/Country/Hunter Pl Ladies & Gents Fri AM 

120 English/Country/Hunter Pleasure Amateur Sat PM 

28 Western Pleasure Ladies & Gents Fri PM 

136 Western Pleasure Amateur Sat PM 

67 Ranch Horse Rail Open Fri Eve 

73 Ranch Horse Riding Open Fri Eve 

155  Trail Horse In Hand – Open 

160 Trail Horse (Eng/Western) 

208 Opportunity SHIH All Sexes Sun AM  

244 Opportunity SH Under Saddle Open Sun PM 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

All Classes in the Class Schedule are for Designated Breed :  PB – Purebred Arabian HA/AA – Half/Anglo Arabian;  A/HA/AA – Arabian/Half-Arabian/Angle Arabian; AL – Purebred 
Andalusian, HAL – Half-Andalusian, Opportunity (Open Breed) Open to all Registered Horses; all Equitation is open to Designated Breed  
 

 

 

 


